2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 2.4-1
Round cylinders DSNU/ESNU
�Quick reacting thanks to
minimal break-away force
�Meet the highest requirements
for running characteristics,
service life and load carrying
ability

cy
li
n
d
er
s
2.4
-V- New
Variants S6, S10, S11
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 2.4-16
Round cylinders DSNU
Technical data
Ordering data
Type Piston∅ Stroke Cushioning non-adjustable at either end Adjustable cushioning at both ends
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
32 25 195 980 DSNU-32-25-P-A 196 020 DSNU-32-25-PPV-A3
40 195 981 DSNU-32-40-P-A 196 021 DSNU-32-40-PPV-A
50 195 982 DSNU-32-50-P-A 196 022 DSNU-32-50-PPV-A
80 195 983 DSNU-32-80-P-A 196 023 DSNU-32-80-PPV-A
100 195 984 DSNU-32-100-P-A 196 024 DSNU-32-100-PPV-A
125 195 985 DSNU-32-125-P-A 196 025 DSNU-32-125-PPV-A
160 195 986 DSNU-32-160-P-A 196 026 DSNU-32-160-PPV-A
200 195 987 DSNU-32-200-P-A 196 027 DSNU-32-200-PPV-A
250 195 988 DSNU-32-250-P-A 196 028 DSNU-32-250-PPV-A
320 195 989 DSNU-32-320-P-A 196 029 DSNU-32-320-PPV-A
40 25 195 990 DSNU-40-25-P-A 196 030 DSNU-40-25-PPV-A
40 195 991 DSNU-40-40-P-A 196 031 DSNU-40-40-PPV-A
50 195 992 DSNU-40-50-P-A 196 032 DSNU-40-50-PPV-A
80 195 993 DSNU-40-80-P-A 196 033 DSNU-40-80-PPV-A
100 195 994 DSNU-40-100-P-A 196 034 DSNU-40-100-PPV-A
125 195 995 DSNU-40-125-P-A 196 035 DSNU-40-125-PPV-A
160 195 996 DSNU-40-160-P-A 196 036 DSNU-40-160-PPV-A
200 195 997 DSNU-40-200-P-A 196 037 DSNU-40-200-PPV-A
250 195 998 DSNU-40-250-P-A 196 038 DSNU-40-250-PPV-A
320 195 999 DSNU-40-320-P-A 196 039 DSNU-40-320-PPV-A
50 25 196 000 DSNU-50-25-P-A 196 040 DSNU-50-25-PPV-A5
40 196 001 DSNU-50-40-P-A 196 041 DSNU-50-40-PPV-A
50 196 002 DSNU-50-50-P-A 196 042 DSNU-50-50-PPV-A
80 196 003 DSNU-50-80-P-A 196 043 DSNU-50-80-PPV-A
100 196 004 DSNU-50-100-P-A 196 044 DSNU-50-100-PPV-A
125 196 005 DSNU-50-125-P-A 196 045 DSNU-50-125-PPV-A
160 196 006 DSNU-50-160-P-A 196 046 DSNU-50-160-PPV-A
200 196 007 DSNU-50-200-P-A 196 047 DSNU-50-200-PPV-A
250 196 008 DSNU-50-250-P-A 196 048 DSNU-50-250-PPV-A
320 196 009 DSNU-50-320-P-A 196 049 DSNU-50-320-PPV-A
63 25 196 010 DSNU-63-25-P-A 196 050 DSNU-63-25-PPV-A3
40 196 011 DSNU-63-40-P-A 196 051 DSNU-63-40-PPV-A
50 196 012 DSNU-63-50-P-A 196 052 DSNU-63-50-PPV-A
80 196 013 DSNU-63-80-P-A 196 053 DSNU-63-80-PPV-A
100 196 014 DSNU-63-100-P-A 196 054 DSNU-63-100-PPV-A
125 196 015 DSNU-63-125-P-A 196 055 DSNU-63-125-PPV-A
160 196 016 DSNU-63-160-P-A 196 056 DSNU-63-160-PPV-A
200 196 017 DSNU-63-200-P-A 196 057 DSNU-63-200-PPV-A
250 196 018 DSNU-63-250-P-A 196 058 DSNU-63-250-PPV-A
320 196 019 DSNU-63-320-P-A 196 059 DSNU-63-320-PPV-A
-H- Note
Further variants can be configured
and ordered via the DSNU product
modules� 1 / 2.4-24.

8
M8 24
12
M12x1.25 M12 3.3 39
50
35 50
10 M10 32 16 M16x1 5 M16 4 7
44
63
10 M10 32 16 M16x1.5 M16 4.7
45
1) The special threads are only available as male threads. The scope of delivery does not include a hex nut for the piston rod thread.
Ordering data
Type Piston∅ Stroke Without position sensing With position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
32 10 195 870 ESNU-32-10-P 196 376 ESNU-32-10-P-A3
25 195 871 ESNU-32-25-P 196 377 ESNU-32-25-P-A
50 195 872 ESNU-32-50-P 196 378 ESNU-32-50-P-A
40 10 195 873 ESNU-40-10-P 196 379 ESNU-40-10-P-A
25 195 874 ESNU-40-25-P 196 380 ESNU-40-25-P-A
50 195 875 ESNU-40-50-P 196 381 ESNU-40-50-P-A
50 10 195 876 ESNU-50-10-P 196 382 ESNU-50-10-P-A5
25 195 877 ESNU-50-25-P 196 383 ESNU-50-25-P-A
50 195 878 ESNU-50-50-P 196 384 ESNU-50-50-P-A
63 10 195 879 ESNU-63-10-P 196 385 ESNU-63-10-P-A3
25 195 880 ESNU-63-25-P 196 386 ESNU-63-25-P-A
50 195 881 ESNU-63-50-P 196 387 ESNU-63-50-P-A
C
yl
in
d

HBN: Galvanised steel
CRH: High-alloy stainless steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS
[mm] -KP -KP -KP
32 7 28 7 4 14 97.5 151 52 66 117.5 171 44 –
40 9 33 10 5 20 124.6 192.1 60 80 138.6 206.1 49 –
50 9 40 10 6 20 126.2 202.7 70 90 150.2 226.7 58 –
63 9 45 10 6 20 134.2 218.7 76 96 159.2 243.7 59 –
∅ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type
32 2 247 195 851 HBN-32x2 4 237 162 951 CRH-32
40 2 446 195 852 HBN-40x2 4 341 162 952 CRH-40
50 2 666 195 853 HBN-50x2 4 559 162 953 CRH-50
63 2 816 195 854 HBN-63x2 4 680 162 954 CRH-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070

FBN: Galvanised steel
CRFV: High-alloy stainless steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
∅ AB
∅
AT H1 TF TR US W ZF
[mm] -KP
32 7 4 14 28 52 66 30 107.5 161
40 9 5 18 30 60 80 29 123.6 191.1
50 9 6 20 40 70 90 38 136.2 212.6
63 9 6 20 50 76 96 39 145.2 229.7
∅ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type
32 2 102 195 855 FBN-32 4 102 161 858 CRFV-32
40 2 190 195 856 FBN-40 4 190 161 859 CRFV-40
50 2 290 195 857 FBN-50 4 290 161 860 CRFV-50
63 2 365 195 858 FBN-63 4 365 161 861 CRFV-63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070

40 18.1 12 40 +0.4/–0.2 24.5 9 35 13 30 45
50, 63 21.1 16 45 +0.5/–0.2 28 9 39 14 34 50
∅ Basic version High corrosion protection
[mm] CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type CRC1) Weight [g] Part No. Type
32 2 109 195 860 LBN-32 -V- 4 107 195 866 CRLBN-32
40 2 192 195 861 LBN-40 -V- 4 184 195 867 CRLBN-40
50, 63 2 302 195 862 LBN-50/63 -V- 4 289 195 868 CRLBN-50/63
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� 1 / 10.1-2
Designation For∅ Part No. Type Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Clevis foot mounting LBG Clevis foot, right-angled LQG
32 31 761 LBG-32 32 31 768 LQG-32
40 31 762 LBG-40 40 31 769 LQG-40
50 31 763 LBG-50 50 31 770 LQG-50
63 31 764 LBG-63 63 31 771 LQG-63
C
yl
in
d

Cable M8 plug [m]
NO contact
Via accessories 3-wire – 2.5 In-line 36 198 SMEO-4U-K-LED-243
5 In-line 175 401 SMEO-4U-K5-LED-24
– 3-pin – In-line 151 526 SMEO-4U-S-LED-24-B
Ordering data – Proximity sensors, round design, magnetic reed, corrosion resistant Technical data� 1 / 10.2-68
Mounting Electrical connection Cable length Connection
direction
Part No. Type
Cable M8 plug [m]
NO contact
Via accessories 3-wire – 2.5 In-line 161 775 CRSMEO-4-K-LED-24
Ordering data – Mounting kit for proximity sensor SMEO/SMTO/CRSMEO Technical data� 1 / 10.2-70
Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Mounting kit CRSMBR, corrosion resistant
32 163 888 CRSMBR-32
40 163 889 CRSMBR-40
50 163 890 CRSMBR-50
63 163 891 CRSMBR-63
C
yl
in
d

Mounting Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Typeg
Cable M8 plug [m]
yp
NO contact
Via accessories 3-wire – 2.5 525 895 SME-8F-DS-24V-K2,5-OE -V-3
5.0 525 897 SME-8F-DS-24V-K5,0-OE -V-
2-wire – 2.5 525 907 SME-8F-ZS-24V-K2,5-OE -V-
– 3-pin 0.3 525 896 SME-8F-DS-24V-K0,3-M8D -V-
Via accessories 3-wire – 2.5 150 855 SME-8-K-LED-24
– 3-pin 0.3 150 857 SME-8-S-LED-24
NC contact
Via accessories 3-wire – 7.5 525 906 SME-8F-DO-24V-K7,5-OE -V-
Ordering data – Mounting kit for proximity sensors SME/SMT-8 Technical data� 1 / 10.2-40
Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Mounting kit SMBR-8
32 175 097 SMBR-8-32
40 175 098 SMBR-8-40
50 175 099 SMBR-8-50
63 175 100 SMBR-8-63
C
yl
in
d

Mounting Electrical connection Cable length Connection
direction
Part No. Type
Cable M8 plug [m]
NO contact
Via accessories – 3-pin 0.3 In-line 525 914 SME-10F-DS-24V-K0,3L-M8D -V-
3-wire – 2.5 In-line 525 913 SME-10F-DS-24V-K2,5L-OE -V-
2-wire
5
526 672 SME-10F-ZS-24V-K2,5L-OE -V-
Via accessories 3-wire – 0.3 In-line 173 212 SME-10-SL-LED-24
– 3-pin 2.5 173 210 SME-10-KL-LED-24
Ordering data – Mounting kit for proximity sensors SME/SMT-10 Technical data� 1 / 10.2-57
Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Mounting kit SMBR-10
32 175 105 SMBR-10-32
40 175 106 SMBR-10-40
50 175 107 SMBR-10-50
63 175 108 SMBR-10-63
Ordering data – Plug sockets Technical data� 1 / 10.2-100
Mounting Switch output Connection Cable length Part No. Typeg
PNP NPN [m]
yp